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Table S1: Oligonucleotides used in this study

Name

Oligonucleotide 5°-3’

Description

Reference

LBO1

LB02

LB21

LB22

LB23

LB24

LBO3

LB04

LBO5

LBO06

LBO7

LBO8

LB09

LB47

LB48

CATGCCTGCAGGTCGACTC
TAGAGGAAAGGAGGCCC
TTCAGATGGCCAAAGAG
ATCAGCAG
GAATTCGAGCTCGGTACCC
GGGGATCTCAGTCCAGAT
TGACGTTACG

GAACGTGCATCACCGTGG
CAATTAACGTCGCGATCC
CCAG
ATTGCCACGGTGATGCAC
GTTCCGGCAGATGCTCAG
GGAACACTACCCGATG
GACCCCACCAGGCGATCA
GGCCGATA
ATCGCCTGGTGGGGTCTG
CCGATGG
CAGTTTATCGAACAAACCCA
TCTGAAGGGCCTCCTTT
CTCAGTCCAGATTGACGT
TACG
ATGGGTTTGTTCGATAAA
CTG
GAATTCGAGCTCGGTACCC
GGGGATCTTACTTCTTGAT
GCGGATAAC

GTAATCATCTTTTCAAATT
GCATTCCTCCTGGACTTCG
TGGTGGC

GTCAGGTTTTAGACAAGG
AATAAGGCTGTTTTGGCGG
ATGAGAGAAG

ATGCAATTTGAAAAGATG
ATTAC
TTATTCCTTGTCTAAAACC
TGACG
GAATTCGAGCTCGGTACCC
GGGGAAAGGAGGCCCTT
CAGATGC
GCCTGCAGGTCGACTCTAG
AGCTACTTCTTCTTGGTGA
CGGTGAAC

forward primer for expression
of murP, overlapping region
with pVWEX1, RBS

reverse primer for expression
of murP, overlapping region
with pVWEX1

reverse primer for SDM? of
murP

forward primer for SDM? of
murP

reverse primer for SDM? of
murP

forward primer for SDM? of
murP

reverse primer for expression
of murP, overlapping region
with crr, RBS

forward primer for expression
of crr

reverse primer for expression
of crr, overlapping region with
pVWEXx1

reverse primer for backbone
amplification of pCXE50 with
murQ overlaps

forward primer for backbone
amplification of pCXE50 with
murQ overlaps

forward primer for expression
of murQ

reverse primer for expression
or murQ

forward primer for expression
of nagE, pEC-XT99A
overlaps, RBS

reverse primer for expression
of nagE, overlapping region
pEC-XT99A

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work




LB25
LB26
LB27
LB28
LB37
LB38

LB44

ES44

ES45

ES54
ES55

MM21

MM22

E237 pEC-
IdcCF

E238 pEC-
IdcCR

E242 pEC-
lysDH

E243 pEC-proC
R

CCGACATCATAACGGTTC
-I(;C(;SGATAGCGACGTTAATT
'Ic';gCCTCGCGTTAATG GAC
éiGATCATTG CTCCGCTC
ECA:\CGAAGTCCAGGAG GAA
;CI';CTTCGCGGATGAAAGC
QEGGCGACACGGAAATGT
T

AATACGCAAACCGCCTCT
CcC

TACTTGCCGCCAGGCAAA
TTC

TGTCCACAGGGTAGCTGG
TA
ACGGCGTTTCACTTCTGA
GT
GCGCCGACATCATAACGG

GGCGTTTCACTTCTGAGTT
CGG

CATGGAATTCGAGCTCGGT
ACCCGGGGAAAGGAGGC
CCTTCAGATGAACATCAT
TGCCATTATGG

CATGCCTGCAGGTCGACT
CTAGAGTTATCCCGCCAT
TTTTAGGACTCG

CATGGAATTCGAGCTCGGT
ACCCGGGGAAAGGAGGC
CCTTCAGATGCGCTGGAA
CATTTGTGTC

CATGCCTGCAGGTCGACT
CTAGAGCTAGCGCTTTCC
GAGTTCTTCAG

sequencing primer for murP
sequencing primer for murP
sequencing primer for murP
sequencing primer for murP
sequencing primer for murQ
sequencing primer for murQ

sequencing primer for
pCXES50_murQ promotor
region

forward primer for colony PCR
with pVWEX1

reverse primer for colony PCR
with pVWEX1

forward primer for colony PCR
with pCXE50
reverse primer for colony PCR
with pCXE50
forward primer for colony PCR
with pVWEX1 or pEC-XT99A

reverse primer for colony PCR
with pVWEX1 or pEC-XT99A

Forward primer for PCR IdcC
from E. coli, pEC-XT99A
overlaps, RBS

Reverse primer for PCR IdcC
from E. coli, pEC-XT99A
overlaps, RBS

Forward primer for PCR lysDH
from Silicibacter pomeroyi,
PEC-XT99A overlaps, RBS

Reverse primer for PCR proC
from C. glutamicum, pEC-
XT99A overlaps, RBS

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

This work

Italic letters overlapping region, bold letters region ribosomal binding sites + spacer



Figure S1. Growth of E. coli JW2421-1 (pCXE50_murQ) and E. coli JW2421-1 in CGXII
medium with 25 mM MurNAc at 37°C and 1100 rpm. Values and error bars represent means

and standard deviations of triplicates.

{l—— E coli JW 2421-1
1 l—— E. coli JW 2421-1 pCXE50_murQ




